
2025-2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR Revised 9/1/23

FALL TERM

Classes Begin Monday, August 25, 2025 FALL 8 WEEK SESSION 1 Classes

Add/Drop Ends Friday, August 29, 11:59 PM EST Classes Begin Monday, August 25, 2025

Labor Day (Classes held, Offices open) Monday, September 1 Add/Drop Ends Second Day of Course by 11:59 PM EST

Heritage Day (Classes held after 4pm) Wednesday, September 17 [ŀǎǘ 5ŀȅ ŦƻǊ /ƻǳǊǎŜ ²ƛǘƘŘǊŀǿŀƭ Ψ²Ω Friday, September 26 by 11:59 PM EST

Fall Break (No Classes held) {ŀǘǳǊŘŀȅΣ hŎǘƻōŜǊ п  ς ¢ǳŜǎŘŀȅΣ hŎǘƻōŜǊ т Classes End Saturday, October 18

Midterm Grades Due Friday, October 10 by 12:00pm (noon)

{ǇǊƛƴƎκ{ǳƳƳŜǊ Ψнс tǊƛƻǊƛǘȅ wŜƎƛǎǘǊŀǘƛƻƴ hǇŜƴǎ Monday, October 20

[ŀǎǘ 5ŀȅ ŦƻǊ /ƻǳǊǎŜ ²ƛǘƘŘǊŀǿŀƭ Ψ²Ω Friday, October 31 by 11:59 PM EST FALL 8 WEEK SESSION 2 Classes

Thanksgiving Break (No Classes held) ²ŜŘΦΣ bƻǾŜƳōŜǊ нс ς {ǳƴŘŀȅΣ bƻǾŜƳōŜǊ ол Classes Begin Monday, October 20, 2025

Classes End Saturday, December 6 Add/Drop Ends Second Day of Course by 11:59 PM EST

Reading Day Sunday, December 7 [ŀǎǘ 5ŀȅ ŦƻǊ /ƻǳǊǎŜ ²ƛǘƘŘǊŀǿŀƭ Ψ²Ω Clases Friday, November 21 by 11:59 PM EST 

Final Examinations aƻƴŘŀȅΣ 5ŜŎŜƳōŜǊ у ς CǊƛŘŀȅΣ 5ŜŎŜƳōŜǊ мн Thanksgiving Break (Offices Closed) Last ¢ƘǳǊǎŘŀȅΣ bƻǾΦ нт ς {ǳƴŘŀȅΣ bƻǾŜƳōŜǊ ол

Final Grades Due Monday, December 15 by 12:00 PM EST (noon) Classes End Saturday, December 13

WINTER SESSION (2 Weeks)

Classes Begin Monday, January 5, 2026 SPRING 8 WEEK SESSION 1

Add/Drop Ends Second Day of Course by 11:59 PM EST Term Begins Monday, January 19, 2026

[ŀǎǘ 5ŀȅ ŦƻǊ /ƻǳǊǎŜ ²ƛǘƘŘǊŀǿŀƭ Ψ²Ω Friday, January 9 by 11:59 PM EST Martin Luther King Day (No Classes held, Offices Closed)Monday, January 19, 2026

Classes End Saturday, January 17 Classes Begin Tuesday, January 20, 2026

Final Grades Due Monday, January 19 by 12:00pm EST (noon) Add/Drop Ends Second Day of Course by 11:59 PM EST

[ŀǎǘ 5ŀȅ ŦƻǊ /ƻǳǊǎŜ ²ƛǘƘŘǊŀǿŀƭ Ψ²Ω Friday, February 20 by 11:59 PM EST 

SPRING TERM Classes End Saturday, March 14

Term Begins Monday, January 19, 2026

Martin Luther King Day (No Classes held, Offices Closed) Monday, January 19, 2026

Classes Begin Tuesday, January 20, 2026 SPRING 8 WEEK SESSION 2

Add/Drop Ends Friday, January 23, 11:59 PM EST Classes Begin Monday, March 16, 2026

Spring Break Sunday, March 8 - Sunday, March 15 Add/Drop Ends Second Day of Course by 11:59 PM EST

Mid-Term Grades Due Friday, March, 20 by 12:00pm EST (noon) Easter Recess (Offices Closed) CǊƛŘŀȅΣ !ǇǊƛƭ о ς  {ǳƴŘŀȅΣ !ǇǊƛƭ р

Cŀƭƭ Ψнсκ²ƛƴǘŜǊ Ψнт tǊƛƻǊƛǘȅ wŜƎƛǎǘǊŀǘƛƻƴ hǇŜƴǎ Monday, March 23 [ŀǎǘ 5ŀȅ ŦƻǊ /ƻǳǊǎŜ ²ƛǘƘŘǊŀǿŀƭ Ψ²Ω Friday, April 17 by 11:59 PM EST

Easter Recess (No Classes held, Offices Closed) CǊƛŘŀȅΣ !ǇǊƛƭ о ς  {ǳƴŘŀȅΣ !ǇǊƛƭ р Classes End



Classes End Saturday, August 22

Final Grades Due Tuesday, August 25 by 12:00pm EST (noon)


